D stance: 148 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
1 Q 24003 Ranger
D stance: 148 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
22017 Ki wi
22014 Nya
22010 Moss
3 Q 22008 Ellie
2 Q 22002 Bei nn
1 Q 22012 Pi | ot
Q 22016 Kal eb
22007 Varsity
22006 Bob
D stance: 148 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
20014 Ci nder
20013 Pi pit
3 20011 G oovee
1 Q 20009 Nupt se
2 20008 Ferrous
20007 Bonzo
20020 Nerys
20010 Cotta
D stance: 145 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
1 Q 16018 Di no
3 16013 Ti f fany
16006 M key
2 Q 12003 Ada

Sunday, February 13, 2022

Masters Jumpers
37 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
R Wod 29. 52
37 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
C. Kankash Absent
K. Gautreau No Ti ne
A. M Cabe Absent
T. Pol son 28. 20
L. Medcraft 25. 46
A. Pol son 23.38
L. Hi nckley 29. 95
K. C ement No Ti ne
M Wrant No Ti ne
37 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
K. Rogers No Ti e
N. Freese 46. 89 9. 89
V. Duff 24. 88
H. Connel | 34.94
J. Meyer 28. 36
C. Rat ner 26.18
C. Ross 36. 83
S. Auboi s No Ti ne
38 seconds Mast er s
Handl er Ti me TFl ts
M Labriol a 27.23
B. Thi bodeau 24. 87
L. Mendenhal | 25. 87
M DuBoi s 31. 97

24 inch Judge:

R

0

22 inch Judge:

R

OO OO oo

20 inch Judge:

R

O WPrOoOoOoOor o

16 inch Judge:

R

O O oo

Bri an Ferrand

S

0

Bri an Ferrand

S

OO OO oo

Bri an Ferrand

S

O OFrFrLrOMNOO

Bri an Ferrand

S

OPr kFr O

F

0

F

OO OO oo

F

OO OO0 O0OO0oOOo

F

O O oo

E

0

E

PP, OOOO

m

PP OOOOOLR

E

O O oo

Scor e

0. 00

Scor e

Elim

0. 00
0. 00
0. 00
0. 00
Elim
Elim

Scor e

Elim
14. 89
10. 00
0. 00
5. 00
10. 00
Elim
Elim



D stance: 145 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name

1 14006 Aive

D stance: 142 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name

1 Q 12002 Ti ana

Total Nunmber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

38 seconds
Handl er

M Havil and

40 seconds
Handl er

L. Thi bodeau

Mast er s
Ti me TFl ts

30.13

Mast er s
Ti me TFl ts

27. 89

14 inch Judge:

R

12 inch Judge:

R

0

S

S

0

Bri an Ferrand

F

0

Bri an Ferrand

F

0

E

0

E

0

Scor e

10. 00

Scor e

0. 00



Sunday, February 13, 2022
Performance | 11/Veterans Jumpers

Di stance: 148 yards SCT: 40 seconds Performance |11 16 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
Q 16021 Deena C. Killam 30. 85 0
Q 16024 Tynme K. Gautreau 26. 14 0
Q 16020 Tar ga S. Bixler 30.12 0
2 Q 16019 Cswi n S. Dunn 25.31 0
3 Q 16002 Decker A Kerr 25. 89 0
Q 16005 M so C. Wentworth 29. 11 0
1 Q 16014 Ritz J. Mason 24.62 0
Di stance: 148 yards SCT: 40 seconds Performance |11 20 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
20015 Si nner C. Patriquin 32. 38 1
3 Q 20012 Opi e J. Meyer 33.19 0
2 Q 20005 M sha K. Diedrich 30. 00 0
1 Q 20002 Ozzy W Ri chnond 23.94 0
Di stance: 145 yards SCT: 41 seconds Performance |11 12 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
2 12005 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau 25. 42 0
1 Q 12004 Teddy S. Lohrer 22.90 0
Di stance: 148 yards SCT: 40 seconds Performance |11 14 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R
1 Q 14003 Snylie K. Chittenden 39. 92 0
14001 Rook E. Moodie 30. 00 0
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 15
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 12
Percent Qualified: 80.0%

Judge:
S

OO OO0 O0oOOo

Judge:

O O oo

Judge:
S

=

Judge:
S

0
0

Bri an Ferrand

F

OO OO0 O0oOOo

E

OO OO0 O0oOOo

Scor e

00
00
.00
00
00
.00
00

coooooo0

Bri an Ferrand

F

O O oo

E

O O oo

Scor e

Bri an Ferrand

F

0
0

E

Scor e

Bri an Ferrand

F

0
0

E

0
1

Scor e

0. 00
Elim



D stance: 159 yards SCT: 44 seconds Veterans 16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R S F E Score
1 Q 16009 Bi gzbee C. Ross 29. 23 0 0 0 0 0. 00

D stance: 157 yards SCT: 46 seconds Vet er ans 8 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R S F E Score
1 Q 08002 Dyson M Havi |l and 33.20 0 0 0 0 0. 00

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 2

1

Percent Qualified: 100.0%



Sunday, February 13, 2022
Advanced Jumpers

Di stance: 134 yards SCT: 37 seconds Advanced 24 inch
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts
24002 Scout R Wod No Tinme
Di stance: 134 yards SCT: 37 seconds Advanced 22 inch
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts
2 22004 Kel |'y E. Zi eske 25.01
1 22001 Li nk K. Diedrich 20. 40

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 3
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 0O

0

Percent Qualifi ed:

. 0%

Judge:
R

0

Judge:
R

0
0

Bri an Ferrand

S

0

F

0

E

Bri an Ferrand

S

F

E

0
0

Scor e

Elim



Sunday, February 13, 2022
Performance |l Jumpers

Di stance: 134 yards SCT: 40 seconds Per f ormance || 16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
1 Q 16008 Ellie L. Prager 24.01 0 0 0 0 0. 00

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 1
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1

1

Percent Qualified: 100.0%



Sunday, February 13, 2022

StartersJumpers
Di stance: 115 yards SCT: 32 seconds Starters/Novice 22 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R S F E Score
1 Q 22011 Sync T. Ful ner 15. 85 0 0 0 0 0. 00
2 Q 22009 Rupee D. Anctil 21.04 0 0 0 0 0. 00
3 Q 22003 Twg S. Bixler 24. 07 0 0 0 0 0. 00
Di stance: 113 yards SCT: 34 seconds Starters/Novice 16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R S F E Score
1 Q 16015 Sadi e C. Baker 20. 99 0 0 0 0 0. 00
2 16011 Vi va S. Lohrer 16. 19 0 1 0 0 5.00
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 5
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 4
Percent Qualified: 80.0%



Di stance: 115 yards SCT: 35 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
20016 Fenna J.

1 Q 16023 Sanne J.
D stance: 115 yards SCT: 35 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han

1 Q 16004 Fi a L.

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:

Tot al
Tot al
Tot al

Tot al Nunber

Nunber of Dogs Absent:
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Nunber of Dogs Not Scor ed:
of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualifi ed:

Sunday, February 13, 2022
Performance | Jumpers

conds Per f or mance | 20
dl er Ti me TFl ts
Jackson No Ti ne

Bouma 18. 24

conds Per f or mance | 16
dl er Ti me TFl ts
Pr ager 15.92

inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
R S F E Score
0 0 0 1 Elim
0 0 0 0 0. 00
inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
R S F E Score
0 0 0 0 0. 00



Sunday, February 13, 2022
Masters Challenge Jumpers

Di stance: 184 yards SCT: 42 seconds Everyone 24 inch
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts
2 24003 Ranger R Wod 46. 84 4. 84
1 24002 Scout R Wbod 49.91 7.91

D stance: 184 yards SCT: 42 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
22010 Moss A
22008 Ellie T.
2 22006 Bob M
1 Q 22002 Bei nn L.

Di stance: 180 yards SCT: 43 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han

1 14006 Aive M

Total Nunmber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

conds Everyone 22 inch
dl er Ti me TFl ts
McCabe 58. 28 16. 28
Pol son 53. 16 11. 16
W r ant 37.05
Medcr af t 33. 83

conds Everyone 14 inch
dl er Ti me TFI ts
Havi | and 46. 29 3.29

7

0

0

0

1

14. 3%

Bri an Ferrand

=

Bri an Ferrand

or oo
coconN
oocoo
OO R R

Bri an Ferrand

Scor e

Scor e
Elim
Elim

5. 00
0. 00

Scor e

8.29



Perf. Masters Challenge Jumpers

SCT:
Nanme

D stance: 184 yards
Pl ace Arnband Call

20005 M sha

SCT:
Nanme

D stance: 184 yards
Pl ace Arnband Call

1 16003 Ridl ey

SCT:
Nanme

D stance: 180 yards
Pl ace Arnband Call

12003 Ada

Tot al
Tot al

Tot al
Tot al

Tot al Nunber

Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Nunber of Dogs Absent:
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:

Nunber of Dogs Not Scor ed:

of Qualifiers:

Percent Qualified:

Sunday, February 13, 2022

OOOoOOoOOoOWw

45 seconds
Handl er

K. Diedrich

45 seconds
Handl er

S. Auboi s

46 seconds
Handl er

M DuBoi s

. 0%

Everyone
Ti me

50. 53

Everyone
Ti me

33.85

Everyone
Ti me

45. 26

-10-

20 inch
TFl ts

5.53

16 i nch
TFl ts

12 inch
TFl ts

Judge:

Judge:

Judge:

R

0

Bri an Ferrand
S F E

1 0 1

Bri an Ferrand
S F E

0 0 0

Bri an Ferrand
S F E

0 0 1

Scor e

Elim

Scor e

5. 00

Scor e

Elim



Sunday, February 13, 2022
M aster s Snooker

Openi ng: 54 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2
3 12006 Beau C. Gess 45. 64 1+5 1+6
1 16018 Di no M Labriola 39. 06 1+5 1+6
2 16013 Ti f fany B. Thi bodeau 33.25 1+5 1+6
16006 M key L. Mendenhal | No Ti e 1+5 1+6
Openi ng: 52 seconds Masters 22 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2
22007 Varsity K. d enent No Ti e 1+7 1+6
22010 Moss A. McCabe No Tinme 1+0
3 22016 Kal eb L. Hi nckley No Ti e 1+5 1+6
2 S 22008 Ellie T. Pol son 44. 79 1+7 1+6
22014 Nya K. Gautreau 21. 29 1+5 146
1S 22006 Bob M Wrant 49. 93 1+7 1+7
22012 Pi | ot A. Pol son No Tinme
22002 Bei nn L. Medcraft No Tinme
22017 Ki wi C. Kankash Absent
Openi ng: 52 seconds Masters 20 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2
20009 Nupt se H. Connel | W t hdr awn
20020 Nerys C. Ross No Ti e 1+0
1S 20013 Pi pit N. Freese 48. 56 1+5 1+6
3 20011 G oovee V. Duff No Time 1+7 1+0
2 20008 Ferrous J. Meyer 43. 46 1+5 1+7
Openi ng: 54 seconds Masters 14 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2
1 14006 Aive M Havil and 34.16 1+5 1+6

-11-

RC3
1+6
1+6

143
1+0

RC3

1+6
1+6
1+0
1+7

RC3

1+6

1+6

RC3

1+6

RC4 RC5 RC6 O's
9
14

14
0

RC4 RC5 RC6 O's

14
27

27

RC4 RC5 RC6 O's

RC4 RC5 RC6 O's

14

Scor e

29
34
31
14

Scor e
15
34

49
14

o

Score

Score

34



Openi ng: 56 seconds Masters 12 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 Cl's Score
1S 12002 Ti ana L. Thi bodeau 36. 42 1+5 1+6 1+3 27 44
Openi ng: 52 seconds Masters 24 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 Cl's Score
1 24003 Ranger R Wod No Ti e 1+7 1+7 1+2 2 21

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 19

Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 4
Percent Qualified: 21.1%
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Sunday, February 13, 2022
Performancelll Snooker

Openi ng: 56 seconds Per f ormance |11 14 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 Cl's Score
2 14001 Rook E. Modie 38.74 145 1+6 1+6 14 34
1S 14003 Snylie K. Chittenden 47. 14 1+5 1+6 1+3 20 37
Openi ng: 56 seconds Perf ormance |11 16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 Cl's Score
Q 16020 Tar ga S. Bixler 37.83 1+5 1+6 1+6 27 47
Q 16021 Deena C. Killam 37.41 1+5 146 1+6 20 40
Q 16002 Decker A. Kerr 35. 47 1+5 1+6 1+6 27 47
1S 16005 M so C. Wentworth 45. 14 1+7 1+6 1+6 27 49
3 Q 16019 Cswi n S. Dunn 32.54 145 1+6 1+6 27 47
16003 Ri dl ey S. Auboi s 27. 29 1+7 1+6 1+6 0 22
2 S 16014 Ritz J. Mason 52. 02 1+5 1+7 1+7 27 49
16024 Tyme K. Gautreau No Ti e 1+5 1+2 1+0 0 10
Openi ng: 58 seconds Performance |11 12 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 Cl's Score
2 12004 Teddy S. Lohrer No Ti e 1+5 1+6 1+0 0 14
1 12005  Tuukka L. Thi bodeau 28.59 1+5 1+6 1+3 5 22
Openi ng: 56 seconds Performance |11 20 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 Cl's Score
1S 20012 Opi e J. Meyer No Ti e 1+5 1+7 1+6 20 41
2 20002 Ozzy W Ri chnond 11. 05 1+6 1+7 0 15

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 14

Total Number of Dogs Absent: O

Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O

Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 8
Percent Qualified: 57.1%

-13-
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Sunday, February 13, 2022

Veterans Snooker

Openi ng: 58 seconds Vet er ans 8 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 Cl's Score
2 Q 08004 Zeeva S. Ferguson 40. 88 1+5 1+6 1+6 27 47
1 Q 08002 Dyson M Havi |l and 40. 06 1+5 1+6 1+6 27 47

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2

Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 2
Percent Qualified: 100.0%
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Sunday, February 13, 2022
Advanced Snooker

Openi ng: 52 seconds Advanced 22 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 C's Score
1 Q 22004 Kel |'y E. Zi eske 33.71 1+0 1+6 1+2 27 38

22001 Li nk K. Diedrich W t hdr awn

Openi ng: 52 seconds Advanced 20 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 C's Score
1 20007 Bonzo C. Ratner No Ti e 1+0 0 1

Openi ng: 54 seconds Advanced 16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 C's Score
1 16015 Sadi e C. Baker No Ti e 1+5 1+6 1+6 14 34

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:

Percent Qualified: 33.3%
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Sunday, February 13, 2022
Performance |l Snooker

Openi ng: 54 seconds Per f ormance || 16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 Cl's Score
1 Q 16008 Ellie L. Prager 34. 35 1+5 1+6 1+6 27 47

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 1
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1

1

Percent Qualified: 100.0%

-17-



Sunday, February 13, 2022
Starters Snooker

Starters/ Novice
Handl er

Openi ng: 52 seconds

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme

24002 Scout R Wod

1Q

Openi ng: 52 seconds Starters/ Novice

Pl ace Arnband Call Nanme Handl er
1 22011 Sync T. Ful mer
2 22009 Rupee D. Anctil

Openi ng: 54 seconds Starters/ Novice

Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er
1 Q 16011 Vi va S. Lohrer
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 4
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 2
5

Percent Qualified: 50.0%

24 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 s Score

60. 91 1+7 1+7 1+7 14 38
22 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 s Score

29. 67 1+7 1+6 1+5 9 30

No Tinme 1+5 1+6 1+6 0 20
16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 s Score

26. 01 1+5 1+6 1+6 27 47

-18-



Sunday, February 13, 2022
Performance | Snooker

Openi ng: 54 seconds Per f or mance | 20 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 R4 RC5 RC6 C's Score
20016 Fenna J. Jackson W t hdr awn

1 Q 16023 Sanne J. Bouma 36. 54 1+5 1+6 1+6 20 40

Openi ng: 54 seconds Per f or mance | 16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand

Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me RC1 RC2 RC3 RC4 RC5 RC6 C's Score

1 16004 Fia L. Prager No Ti e 0 0

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1

5

Percent Qualified: 50.0%

-19-



Qualifier Cutoff: 57.15

Pl ace

1 Q 24003
2 24002

Arnband Call Name

Ranger
Scout

Qualifier Cutoff: 48.58

Pl ace

22014
22012
22010
22016
22017
22009
22008
22007
22006
22003
22011
22002

A EDNDW
(ON ON'O)

Arnband Call Name

Nya
Pi | ot
Moss
Kal eb
Ki wi
Rupee
Ellie
Varsity
Bob
™™ g
Sync
Bei nn

Qualifier Cutoff: 42. 12

Pl ace

1 Q 20014

2 Q 20010
20009

3 20007

4 20020
20011

Arnband Call Name

Ci nder
Gotta
Nupt se
Bonzo
Nerys
G oovee

Qualifier Cutoff: 43.61

Pl ace

16011
3 16018

Arnband Call Name

Vi va
D no

Sunday, February 13, 2022
Steeplechase

24 inch Judge:

Handl er

R Wod
R Wod

22 inch Judge:

Handl er

Gaut r eau
Pol son
McCabe
Hi nckl ey
Kankash
Ancti |
Pol son
d enent
W r ant

Bi x| er
Ful ner
Medcr af t

rAn 4000 >»2> X

20 inch Judge:

Handl er

Roger s
Auboi s
Connel
Rat ner
Ross
Duf f

SOOITOXR

16 inch Judge:

Handl er

S. Lohrer
M Labriol a

Bri an Ferrand
Ti me

40.72
55. 36

Bri an Ferrand
Ti me

No Ti e
No Ti e
54. 98
No Ti e
Absent
No Ti e
36.70
32.70
37.19
54. 87
No Ti e
No Ti e

Bri an Ferrand
Ti me

33.70
31.30

W t hdr awn
41. 21
37.89

No Ti e

Bri an Ferrand
Ti me

No Ti ne
44. 48

-20-
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Scor e

45.72
60. 36

Scor e

Elim
Elim
64. 98
Elim

Elim
41.70
37.70
37.19
54, 87
Elim
Elim

Scor e

33.70
36. 30

46. 21

47. 89
Elim

Scor e

Elim
44, 48



2 Q 16013 Ti f fany B. Thi bodeau
1 Q 16006 M key L. Mendenhal
14 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er
14006 Aive M Havil and

Qualifier Cutoff: 47.60

12 inch Judge:

31.
34.

99
89

Ti me

42.

07

Bri an Ferrand

Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me
1 Q 12002 Ti ana L. Thi bodeau 38. 08
Total Nunmber of Dogs Show ng: 24
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Qualifier Cutoff: 44.02 20 inch (P) Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me
2 20012 Opi e J. Meyer 54. 61
1 Q 20002 Qzzy W Ri chnond 35.22
20016 Fenna J. Jackson W't hdr awn
Qualifier Cutoff: 48.96 16 inch (P) Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me
16008 Ellie L. Prager No Ti e
16024 Tyme K. Gautreau No Ti e
3 Q 16014 Ritz J. Mason 35.55
4 Q 16020 Tar ga S. Bixler 44. 99
16004 Fia L. Prager No Ti e
2 Q 16005 M so C. Wentworth 38. 75
1 Q 16002 Decker A Kerr 38. 22

-21-
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o
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o
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36. 99
34. 89

Scor e

Elim

Scor e

38. 08

Scor e

54.61
35.22

Scor e

Elim
Elim
40. 55
44, 99
Elim
38.75
38. 22



Qualifier Cutoff: 95.47 14 inch (P)
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er
1 Q 14003 Snylie K. Chittende
Qualifier Cutoff: 38.56 12 inch (P)
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er
2 12006 Beau C. Gess
12005 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau
1 Q 12004 Teddy S. Lohrer
Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng: 13
Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Judge: Brian Ferrand
Ti me

n 71. 38

Judge: Brian Ferrand
Ti me
69. 84

No Ti ne
30. 85

-22-

o o

o o

o o

=

Scor e

76. 38

Scor e

69. 84
Elim
30. 85



D stance: 196 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
20015 Si nner
20020 Nerys
22013 Story
24003 Ranger
22003 ™ g
22010 Moss
4 Q 22001 Li nk
Q 22007 Varsity
20011 G oovee
22012 Pi | ot
2 Q 22014 Nya
Q 22016 Kal eb
3 Q 16021 Deena
Q 22009 Rupee
1 Q 20010 Cotta
Q 20014 Ci nder
Q 20008 Ferrous
Q 20013 Pi pit
D stance: 192 yards SCT:
Place Arnband Call Name
2 16011 Viva
16018 D no
1 Q 16006 M key
Q 16013 Ti f fany

Sunday, February 13, 2022
Combined Pairs

69 seconds
Handl er

C.
C.

C.
R

o

Patri qui n
Ross

Pat ri qui n
Wod

Bi x| er
McCabe

Di edrich
d enent

Duf f
Pol son

Gaut reau
Hi nckl ey

Killam
Ancti |

Auboi s
Roger s
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Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:
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Di stance: 196 yards SCT: 72 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
4 Q 16008 Ellie L.
Q 16014 Ritz J.

Q 16022 Maveri ck A
Q 20012 Opi e J.

1 Q 16005 M so C
Q 20002 Ozzy W
3 Q 16019 Cswi n S.
Q 16020 Tar ga S.

2 Q 08002 Dyson M
Q 16003 Ri dl ey S
Q 08004 Zeeva S.

Q 14001 Rook E
D stance: 192 yards SCT: 75 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
1 Q 12004 Teddy S.
Q 12005 Tuukka L.

Total Nunmber of Dogs Show ng:

Tot al
Tot al
Tot al

Tot al Nunber

Nunber of Dogs Absent:
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Nunber of Dogs Not Scor ed:
of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

Sunday, February 13, 2022
Perf. Combined Pairs

conds Per f ormance ||
dl er Ti me

Pr ager 52. 63

Mason

McCabe 65. 83

Meyer

Went wor t h 40. 61

Ri chnond

Dunn 49. 41

Bi x| er

Havi | and 44.76
Auboi s

Fer guson 53. 66
Moodi e

conds Per f ormance ||
dl er Ti me

Lohr er 42. 07

Thi bodeau

14

14
100. 0%
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D stance: 196 yards SCT: 77 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
4 Q 16008 Ellie L.
Q 16014 Ritz J.

Q 16022 Maveri ck A
Q 20012 Opi e J.

1 Q 16005 M so C
Q 20002 Ozzy W
3 Q 16019 Cswi n S.
Q 16020 Tar ga S.

2 Q 08002 Dyson M
Q 16003 Ri dl ey S
Q 08004 Zeeva S.

Q 14001 Rook E
D stance: 192 yards SCT: 80 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
1 Q 12004 Teddy S.
Q 12005 Tuukka L.

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:

Percent Qualified:
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dl er
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Mason

McCabe
Meyer
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Havi | and
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Ti me

42. 07
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Sunday, February 13, 2022

Masters Standard
Di stance: 198 yards SCT: 59 seconds Masters 24 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e
1 Q 24003 Ranger R Wod 41. 57 0. 00
D stance: 198 yards SCT: 59 seconds Masters 22 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me Scor e
1 Q 22016 Kal eb L. Hi nckl ey 50. 08 0 0 0 0 0. 00
22014 Nya K. Gautreau No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
22010 Moss A. McCabe No Tinme 0 0 0 1 Elim
22008 Ellie T. Pol son No Tinme 0 0 0 1 Elim
22007 Varsity K. d enent No Ti e 0 0 0 1 Elim
2 22006 Bob M Wrant 47. 89 2 1 0 0 15. 00
Di stance: 198 yards SCT: 59 seconds Masters 20 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me Scor e
20014 Ci nder K. Rogers Absent
20013 Pi pit N. Freese 57.71 0 1 0 1 Elim
1 Q 20020 Nerys C. Ross 36. 95 0 0 0 0 0. 00
20011 G oovee V. Duff No Tinme Elim
Di stance: 195 yards SCT: 62 seconds Masters 16 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me Scor e
1 Q 16018 Di no M Labriola 49. 06 0. 00
16013 Ti f fany B. Thi bodeau No Ti e Elim
16006 M key L. Mendenhal | Absent
Di stance: 195 yards SCT: 62 seconds Masters 14 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me Scor e
1 14006 Aive M Havi |l and 49. 18 10. 00
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Di stance: 192 yards SCT: 64 seconds Masters 12 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts R S F E Scor e

1 12002 Ti ana L. Thi bodeau 79. 00 15. 00 0 1 0 0 20. 00

Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 14

Total Number of Dogs Absent: 2

Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O

Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 4
Percent Qualified: 28.6%
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Di stance: 198 yards SCT: 64 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
20002 Ozzy W
D stance: 198 yards SCT: 64 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
16022 Maveri ck A
Q 16020 Tar ga S.
3 Q 16019 Cswi n S.
16014 Ritz J.
2 Q 16002 Decker A
1 Q 16005 M so C
16003 Ri dl ey S.
Di stance: 198 yards SCT: 64 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
14003 Snylie K.
D stance: 195 yards SCT: 67 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han
1 12005 Tuukka L.
Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:

Tot al
Tot al
Tot al

Tot al Nunber

Nunber of Dogs Absent:
Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Nunber of Dogs Not Scor ed:
of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

Sunday, February 13, 2022
Performancelll Standard

conds Per f ormance ||

dl er Ti me TFl ts
Ri chnond No Ti ne

conds Per f ormance ||

dl er Ti me TFl ts
McCabe 60. 98

Bi x| er 46. 62

Dunn 43. 26

Mason No Ti ne

Kerr 42. 95

Went wor t h 42.12

Auboi s 37.92

conds Per f ormance ||

dl er Ti me TFl ts
Chi tt enden No Ti ne

conds Per f ormance ||

dl er Ti me TFl ts
Thi bodeau 43. 96
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Judge: Brian Ferrand
S F E Score
0 0 1 Elim

Judge: Brian Ferrand
S F E Score
1 0 0 5. 00
0 0 0 0. 00
0 0 0 0. 00
0 0 1 Elim
0 0 0 0. 00
0 0 0 0. 00
0 0 0 5. 00

Judge: Brian Ferrand
S F E Score
0 0 1 Elim

Judge: Brian Ferrand
S F E Score
1 0 0 5. 00



Sunday, February 13, 2022
Veterans Standard
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Sunday, February 13, 2022
Advanced Standard

D stance: 188 yards SCT: 67 seconds Advanced 22 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
22012 Pi | ot A. Pol son No Ti e

22004 Kel |'y E. Zi eske Absent
1 Q 22003 ™ g S. Bixler 56. 90
22001 Li nk K. Diedrich W t hdr awn
D stance: 188 yards SCT: 67 seconds Advanced 20 inch
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts
1 Q 20007 Bonzo C. Ratner 48. 74
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 3
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: 1
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 2
Percent Qualified: 66.7%
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Sunday, February 13, 2022
Performancell Standard

-32-



Sunday, February 13, 2022
Starters Standard

Di stance: 155 yards SCT: 73 seconds Starters/ Novice
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts
22013 Story C. Patriquin Absent
D stance: 155 yards SCT: 73 seconds Starters/ Novice
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts
1 Q 20010 Gotta S. Auboi s 36. 88
Di stance: 152 yards SCT: 72 seconds Starters/ Novice
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me TFI ts
1 16015 Sadi e C. Baker 60. 16
Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 2
Total Number of Dogs Absent: 1
Total Nunber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 1
Percent Qualified: 50.0%
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Sunday, February 13, 2022
Performance| Standard

Di stance: 155 yards SCT: 75 seconds Per f or mance | 20 inch Judge: Brian Ferrand
Place Arnband Call Name Handl er Ti me TFlts R S F E Score
20016 Fenna J. Jackson W t hdr awn
1 16023 Sanne J. Bouma 42.55 0 1 0 0 5.00

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:
Percent Qualified:

cooror
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Sunday, February 13, 2022
Combined Pairs

Di stance: 196 yards SCT: 69 seconds Masters Open Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me R S F Scor e
22013 Story C. Patriquin 67. 64 0 2 0 77.64
24003 Ranger R Wod
1 Q 22010 Moss A. McCabe 46.78 0 1 0 51.78
Q 22016 Kal eb L. Hi nckley
22001 Li nk K. Diedrich 55.91 0 2 1 85.91
22007 Varsity K. d enent
20011 G oovee V. Duff 55. 47 0 3 1 90. 47
22012 Pi | ot A. Pol son
2 Q 16021 Deena C. Killam 53.33 0 0 0 53. 33
Q 22009 Rupee D. Anctil
20020 Nerys C. Ross 67.87 0 1 1 0 92. 87
22003 ™™ g S. Bixler
4 20010 Cotta S. Aubois 52.45 0 0 1 0 72. 45
20014 Ci nder K. Rogers
3 Q 20008 Ferrous J. Meyer 55. 09 0 0 0 0 55. 09
Q 20013 Pi pit N. Freese
Di stance: 192 yards SCT: 72 seconds Masters Mni Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me R S F E Scor e
1 Q 16011 Vi va S. Lohrer 47.79 0 1 0 0 52.79
Q 16018 Di no M Labriola
2 Q 12002 Tiana L. Thi bodeau 58. 66 0 1 0 0 63. 66
Q 16006 M key L. Mendenhal |
Total Nunmber of Dogs Showi ng: 20

Total Number of Dogs Absent: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 10

Percent Qualifi ed:
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Sunday, February 13, 2022
Perf. Combined Pairs

Di stance: 196 yards SCT: 72 seconds Performance |11 Open Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me R S F E Scor e
1 Q 16005 M so C. Wentworth 42.53 0 0 0 0 42.53
Q 20002 Ozzy W Ri chnond
3 Q 16022 Maveri ck A. McCabe 50. 60 0 1 0 0 55. 60
Q 16024 Tynme K. Gautreau
16019 Cswi n S. Dunn 66. 44 0 3 0 0 81.44
16020 Tar ga S. Bixler
16008 Ellie L. Prager 52. 57 0 1 1 0 77.57
16014 Ritz J. Mason
2 Q 08004 Zeeva S. Ferguson 50. 98 0 0 0 0 50. 98
Q 14001 Rook E. Modie
Di stance: 192 yards SCT: 75 seconds Performance |11 M ni  Judge: Brian Ferrand
Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me R S F E Scor e
1 Q 12004 Teddy S. Lohrer 50. 64 0 0 0 0 50. 64
Q 12005 Tuukka L. Thi bodeau

Total Nunber of Dogs Showi ng: 12

Total Number of Dogs Absent: O

Total Nunmber of Dogs Wthdrawn: O

Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored: O

Total Nunmber of Qualifiers: 8
Percent Qualified: 66.7%

Di stance: 196 yards SCT: 77 seconds Vet erans (Open Judge: Brian Ferrand

Pl ace Arnband Call Nane Handl er Ti me R S F E Scor e

1 Q 16005 M so C. Wentworth 42.53 0 0 0 0 42.53
Q 20002 Ozzy W Ri chnond
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3 Q 16022 Maveri ck A

Q 16024 Tyne K

16019 Gswi n S.

16020 Tar ga S.

16008 Ellie L.

16014 Ritz J.

2 Q 08004 Zeeva S.

Q 14001 Rook E
D stance: 192 yards SCT: 80 se
Place Arnband Call Name Han

1 Q 12004 Teddy S.

Q 12005 Tuukka

Total Nunber of Dogs Show ng:
Total Number of Dogs Absent:
Total Nunber of Dogs Wt hdrawn:
Total Nunmber of Dogs Not Scored:
Total Nunmber of Qualifiers:

Percent Qualified:

McCabe
Gaut reau

Dunn
Bi x| er

Pr ager
Mason

Fer guson
Moodi e

conds
dl er

Lohr er

L. Thi bodeau

50. 60

66. 44

52. 57

50. 98

Veterans M ni
Ti me

50. 64
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